

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 2 of 2022**=====
STATE OF GUJARAT

Versus

JAHID @ JAVED KUTUBUDDIN SHAIKH
=====

Appearance:

MR. MITESH AMIN, MR. AMIT PATEL, SP. P.P. for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 28,30,31,37,38

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,
20,21,22,23,25,26,27,29,3,33,34,35,36,4,5,6,7,8,9NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 24,32
=====CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA M. SAREEN**Date : 09/06/2022****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI)**

Heard Mr. Mitesh Amin, learned Special P.P. and Mr. Amit M. Patel, learned Special P.P. for the appellant - State.

It appears from the endorsement that the notice is not received back qua the respondent nos.28, 30, 31, 37 and 38. Whereas, notice is unserved qua the respondent nos.24 and 32. Rest of the respondents have been duly served.

Await service of notice. ***Stand over to 28th July, 2022.***

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J.)**(RAJENDRA M. SAREEN, J.)**

AMAR RATHOD...