

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/CRIMINAL CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 2 of 2022**

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT  
Versus  
JAHID @ JAVED KUTUBUDDIN SHAIKH

=====

Appearance:

MR MITESH AMIN, SPECIAL PP for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
MR MHM SHAIKH(2007) for the Respondent(s) No.  
15,16,17,18,20,22,23,25,26,27,29,35,4,5,6  
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 28,31,37,38  
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No.  
1,10,11,12,13,14,19,2,21,3,30,33,34,36,7,8,9  
NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 24,32

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI**  
and  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT**

**Date : 28/07/2022**

**ORAL ORDER**  
**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI)**

Admit. R & P be called for from the concerned trial Court.

**(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J)**

**(SANDEEP N. BHATT, J)**

SRILATHA